Government of NCT of Delhi **Revenue Department** (General Administration Branch) 5-Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054

I. T. BRANCH Revenue Department Date..

No.F.1(534)/03/DC/GA/967-918

Order.

Dated,

Dated,

In supersession of this office order dated 28.03.2017 regarding Under Rule 42 and 127 (1) of the Compilation of Treasury Rules Volume 1 & 34 of supply of store and stamps, the Treasury Balance in respect of various kinds of Stamps, opium, Match Excise, Band Rolls and Cash etc. will be checked by the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Delhi/Collector, Delhi 31.03.2017. The following officers are hereby deputed to verify the physical stock with book balances containing stamp etc. available in Delhi Treasury. The Officers deployed shall report in Treasury at 11.00 AM on 31.03.2017:-

S.No.	Name of the Officer		Designation	·	
1	Sh. Virender Singh		SDM (HQ)		Mobile 9971465959
2.	Sh. P.R. Kaushik	· -	SDM(HQ)		9013612655
	1	N /			5013012035

This issues with the approval of the Secretary(Revenue).

NO.F.1(534)/03/DC/GA/ 907-918

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-III(HQ) 31/3/2017

(RÅNFF

Copy for information/further necessary action to the:-

- 1. Deputy Commissioner, District Central, East & Shahdara .
- $\sqrt{2}$ Joint Director (IT) Revenue Department (HQ) with the request to upload the order on the website of the Department.
 - 3. All concerned SDMs through concerned Dy. Commissioners.
- -4. Treasury Officer, Delhi w.r.t to Note dated 30.03.2017. He may please contact above named officers personally to apprise them of the Physical verification schedule.
- 5. Sh. Virender Singh, SDM(HQ)& Sh. P.R. Kaushik, SDM (HQ) Revenue Department, Delhi.
- 6. Sh. B.K. Jha, SDM (Civil Line), Distt. Central.
- 7. Sh. Tara Chand Sharma, SDM (Gandhi Nagar), Distt. East.
- 8. Sh. Subhash Chand, SDM (Seemapuri), Distt. Shahdara.-
- 9. COS (HQ) with the request to issued instructions to all the Auditors not to pass any stamp indent 'on 31:03.2017
- 10. PA to Secretary(Revenue),
- 11: PA to Dy. Commissioner(HQ)-i/II/III, Revenue Department,
- 12. Guard file.

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-III(HQ)